

SB0255/436684/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 255

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “altering” in line 12 down through “circumstances;” in line 15.

On page 2, strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 24 down through “filings;” in line 25 and substitute “providing that certain provisions regarding a stay or challenge of a hearing for procedural defect apply to the selection of peer reviewers;”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with “repealing” in line 41 on page 2 down through “time;” in line 3 on page 3 and substitute “modifying the criteria for the reporting of medical malpractice claims and settlement information on the individual licensee profiles;”.

On page 4, in line 9, strike “14-411.1(b), (c), (d)” and substitute “14-411.1(b)(4)”; in line 21, after “14-316(e)” insert a comma; and in the same line, after the first comma, insert “14-411.1(b)(3),”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, strike beginning with “**EXCEPT**” in line 16 down through “**10**” in line 17 and substitute “14”.

On pages 8 and 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 8 through line 8 on page 9, inclusive.

On page 9, in line 9, strike “**(III)**” and substitute “(ii)”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 16, in lines 14 and 15, strike "WITHIN THE PAST YEAR IN THE STATE"; and strike beginning with "THE" in line 24 down through "CHARGES" in line 26 and substitute "SECTION 14-405(G) OF THIS SUBTITLE APPLIES TO THE SELECTION OF PEER REVIEWERS UNDER THIS SUBSECTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 21, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 19, inclusive; and after line 25, insert:

"(4) The number of medical malpractice settlements involving the licensee if there are three or more with a settlement amount of \$150,000 or greater within the most recent [5-year] 10-YEAR period as reported to the Board;".

On pages 21 through 23, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 21 through line 14 on page 23, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 27, strike beginning with "EXCEPT" in line 18 down through "10" in line 19 and substitute "14".

On page 28, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 14, inclusive; and in line 15, strike "(III)" and substitute "(II)".